Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nts Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent rademark Office 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
			(Attorney Docket No. 121344			
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Markku MÄNTYLA	Ä	MET TUL	and address of receiving party: SO AUTOMATION OY PPATIE 1, FI-00880 SINKI, FINLAND			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additi	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? ∐Yes ⊠ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger					
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: Novemb	per 4, 2004					
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 10	/509,878	B. Patem	No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No							
C. Title of Application: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING AMOUNT OF COATING ON PAPER WEB								
5.	Nar con	ne and address of party to wl cerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
	N	ame: James A. Oliff		7. Please total fee	charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the a (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIO P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703	928 A 22320 3-836-6400		overpayment or charge any underpayment to ount number 15-0461.			
1000000	egyan egypt entrop							
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Jan Th	nes A. Oliff Registration No. omas J. Pardini Registration	. 27,075 No. 30,411		Date: December 3, 2004			

PATENT REEL: 015424 FRAME: 0265

Attorney	's Docket N	o. 12134	4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Markku MÄNTYLÄ, of Papinsaarentie 26, FI-36200 Kangasala, Finland, have invented and own a certain invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING AMOUNT OF COATING ON PAPER WEB

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on 4 October 2004, under Application No. 10/509,878, and

WHEREAS, METSO AUTOMATION OF, of Tulppatie 1, FI-00880 Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and its territories in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and its territories and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and

PATENT REEL: 015424 FRAME: 0266

do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand this _____ day of November, 2004.

Date: November 4, 2004 Witness: Deer Witness: Witness: Witness:

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

2